
The Cajun Classic - April 19-20, 2013 

 

  

WH Rider Cup Open Specialty 

Encore's Pazazz  Monte Gibbs  Brandon Urad 

Hatchie Blue  George Moore  Ray Gilmer 

Ruckus Razor  Dr. Ann Rea  Dr. Ann Rea 

F.B.I. of TN  Melvin Harris  Fred Dillon 

All American Bama  Debbie Nebel  Roger Ivins 

  

RH Trail Pleasure English/Western 

Command's Carmel Delight  Kim Dickey  Kim Dickey 

Sky's Black Knight  Dr Martha Chapman  Danyelle 

Woolridge 

Threat's Sunrise Ante Up  Gary & Debbie Clark  Teri Ross 

Limelight's Gold  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Andrea Coleman 

Enola's Captain Buck  Ann & Chris Mills  Chris Mills 

  

WH Trail Pleasure English/Western Canter  

Cash for Diamonds  Jody Balfay  Jody Balfay 

Limelight Is Armed  Rosalee Manning  Andrea Coleman 

  

WH AOT Specialty 

Ritz Gold Coin  Blake Dietrich  Blake Dietrich 

It's Me Again...Lord  Forest Shadows Walkers & Kimberly Coult 

 Kimberly Coult 

The Grand Ramon  Harry Crossett  Harry Crossett 

Gen's Slow Motion  John & Gail Pierce  John Pierce 

  

Amateur Country Pleasure Adult E/W  

A Flashy Gangster  Forest Shadows Walkers & Kimberly Coult 

 Kimberly Coult 

Wicked William  Fred & Lisa Weaver  Lisa Weaver 

Shimmer  Betty & Danny Murphy  Betty & Danny Murphy 

It's Hammer Time  Patty Gibbs  Patty Gibbs 

Coin Makers Legacy  Rosalee Manning  Rosalee Manning 

  

WH Park Performance Open Specialty 

Kodachrome's Firefly  Morgan Walden Head  Morgan Walden 

Head 

Thru the Fire  Paul & Bobbye Baham  Bobbye Baham 

  

WH Classic Park Pleasure Amateur Specialty English/Western  

High Headed Lady  Ronnie Blakley  Riley Conner 

Majestic Jazz  Gary & Debbie Clark  Teri Ross 

Commanding Lightning  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Andrea Coleman 
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RH Flat Shod  

Chunk-A-Change  Patty Gibbs  Brandon Urad 

  

WH Show Pleasure Amateur Ladies  

Dollars and Dreams  Elizabeth Tew  Elizabeth Tew 

Hello, Hello  Deborah Williams  Deborah Williams 

Texas Edition  Debbie Nebel  Debbie Nebel 

  

RH Country Pleasure  

Dumas Son of the South  Janet Sides  Kendall Crum 

Limelight's Gold  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Andrea Coleman 

  

WH Rider Cup Two Year Old Open Specialty  

Un Dew It  Dr. Ann Rea  Josh Watts 

Wine Down  Dr. Tommy Vinson  Edgar Abernathy 

Perolli  Dave & Kathy Sutton  Don Crum 

I'm A Ritzy Woman  Ashley Cockerham  Ashley Cockerham 

  

WH Trail Pleasure AOT Specialty English/Western  

The Big Lick  Ronnie Cockerham  Ronnie Cockerham 

Jose's Sweet & Spicey  Fred & Lisa Weaver  Lisa Weaver 

Cash for Diamonds  Jody Balfay  Jody Balfay 

Champ  Patty Matlock  Karen Frye 

  

WH Rider Cup Park Pleasure - Canter  

Mosetta Gunn  Margo Urad  Blaise Broccard 

Majestic Jazz  Gary & Debbie Clark  Teri Ross 

  

WH 15.2 & Under Amateur Specialty  

Cash In Rubies  Ann & Chris Mills  Ann Mills 

Mexican Fire  Forest Shadows Walkers & Kimberly Coult 

 Kimberly Coult 

Little E  Butch & Dawn Allen  Butch Allen 

An American Rebel  Dr. Steve & Tricia Raley  Dr. Steve Raley 

I'm A Specialist  Ronnie Blakley  Riley Conner 

  

WH Rider Cup Lite Shod Open - Canter  

Little Bit of Lightning  Elysse Powell  Brandon Urad 

Bad News Flashy Cash  Rosalee Manning  Marco Suarez 

Southmark  Gary & Debbie Clark  Debbie Clark 

  

SSH Specialty E/W  

Jerry's Smokin Joe  Karen Frye  Karen Frye 

  

WH Rider Cup Three Yr Old Mare & Gelding Open Specialty  
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Jose's Knockout  Steve & Carol Shelton  Edgar Abernathy 

An American Lady In Command  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Don Crum 

  

WH Classic Park Open - Canter 

Commanding Lightning  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Marco Suarez 

Majestic Jazz  Gary & Debbie Clark  Teri Ross 

  

RH Amateur  

I'm On The Jazz  Ronnie Blakley  Riley Conner 

Can't Hardly Wait  Debbie Chapman  Danyelle 

Woolridge 

  

WH Trail Pleasure Open 4 & Under Specialty  

Jose' Perfecto  Forest Shadows Walkers & Kimberly Coult 

 Tony Edwards 

Zavior Shades of Carbon  Eve & Guy Zimmerman  Blaise Broccard 

I've Got Daddy's Cash  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Marco Suarez 

Black Jack's Tornado  Don Gallion  Roger Ivins 

  

RH Style Pleasure  

JFK's Glamorous Girl  Ronnie Blakley  Riley Conner 

Cash In My Pockets  Patty Gibbs  Patty Gibbs 

  

22 - WH Four Yr Old Amateur Specialty  

Summer Nights  Deborah Williams  Deborah Williams 

Lethal Joselita  Steve & Carol Shelton  Carol Shelton 

  

WH Trail Pleasure E/W Specialty  

Cash for Diamonds  Jody Balfay  Jody Balfay 

Bad News Brown Sugar  Shelia Denny  Miranda Denny 

The Big Lick  Ronnie Cockerham  Ronnie Cockerham 

I've Got Daddy's Cash  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Andrea Coleman 

Limelight Is Armed  Rosalee Manning  Rosalee Manning 

  

WH Ladies Amateur Specialty  

Silver Shiraz  Carol Canerday  Carol Canerday 

A Marquise Cut  Dave & Kathy Sutton  Kathy Sutton 

Dark Escape  Dr. John & Judith Dial  Judith Dial 

Boosi (pronounce Boo-SIGH)  Dave & Kathy Sutton  Melissa Cole 

  

WH Lite Shod Amateur Specialty E/W  

Bad News Flashy Cash  Rosalee Manning  Rosalee Manning 

Southmark   Gary & Debbie Clark  Debbie Clark 

Cash's City Girl  Fannie Ivins  Megan Ivy 

My Dixieland Express  Greg Brinkman  Greg Brinkman 

Showboat's Shogun  Ann & Chris Mills  Ann & Chris Mills 
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RH Speed Open  

Hot Sunshine  Cedric Lewis  Cedric Lewis 

  

WH Rider Cup Three Year Old Stallion Open Specialty  

Redd Alert  Lee & Carole Baxter  Jonathan Watts 

  

RH Pleasure Racking English  

Threat's Sunrise Ante Up  Gary & Debbie Clark  Teri Ross 

  

WH 15.2 & Over Amateur Specialty  

Jose' Beam   Dr. Steve & Tricia Raley  Dr. Steve Raley 

Mr. Stonewall Jackson  George Moore  George Moore 

Brett Favre   Lee & Carole Baxter  Carole Baxter 

Too Ritzy   Harry Crossett  Harry Crossett 

All American Bama  Debbie Nebel  Debbie Nebel 

  

Amateur Country Pleasure Youth  

Shimmer   Betty & Danny Murphy  Claudia Gribble 

Dierks Bentley  Elysse Powell  Elysse Powell 

Limelight's Golden Angel  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Lauren Ruffner 

  

WH Park Pleasure  

Born a Jazz Queen  Dave & Kathy Sutton  Kathy Sutton 

Commanding Lightning  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Andrea Coleman 

  

WH Rider Cup Four Year Old Stallion Open Specialty  

Major Titleist  Otis Seaberry  Josh Watts 

  

WH Trail Pleasure 4 & Under Amateur Specialty  

Jose' Perfecto  Forest Shadows Walkers & Kimberly Coult 

 Tony Edwards 

Zavior Shades of Carbon  Eve & Guy Zimmerman  Kendall Crum 

Black Jack's Tornado  Don Gallion  Don Gallion 

I've Got Daddy's Cash  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Andrea Coleman 

  

Equitation Youth 17 & Under Specialty  

Little Bit of Lightning  Elysse Powell  Elysse Powell 

  

WH 4 Year Old Rider Cup Mare & Gelding Specialty  

Lethal Joselita  Steve & Carol Shelton  Blaise Broccard 

Honeysuckle Rose  George Moore  Ray Gilmer 

  

RH Western Pleasure  

Touch of Impressive Power  Kim Dickey  Kim Dickey 

Threat's Sunrise Ante Up  Gary & Debbie Clark  Debbie Clark 
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Sleeper's Keeper  Mary Kirton  Mary Kirton 

  

WH Amateur Park Performance  

Beam's Regal Coin  Dr. Steve & Tricia Raley  Dr. Steve Raley 

I'm Pushed Enough  Ronnie Cockerham  Ronnie Cockerham 

The Watchmaker  Monte Gibbs  Monte Gibbs 

Cold Check  Shelia Denny  Miranda Denny 

  

WH Trail Pleasure Youth Specialty English/Western  

I've Got Daddy's Cash  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Lauren Ruffner 

  

WH Lite Shod Amateur Canter English/Western 

Southmark   Gary & Debbie Clark  Debbie Clark 

  

WH Show Pleasure Amateur Gentlemen  

Jazz Zone   Dr. Steve & Tricia Raley  Dr. Steve Raley 

Galveston Texas  Tom & Judy Gould  Tom Gould 

Doing Life    Blake Dietrich  Blake Dietrich 

Lady Parolee  Ricky Chatmon  Ricky Chatmon 

Gin's Black Jewel  Micah Collis  Micah Collis 

  

Amateur Country Pleasure Four & Under  

Wicked William  Fred & Lisa Weaver  Lisa Weaver 

  

WH Youth Specialty  

Prime's Jump Jiven  Claudia Gribble  Claudia Gribble 

  

WH Lite Shod Youth Specialty E/W  

Little Bit of Lightning  Elysse Powell  Elysse Powell 

Bad News Flashy Cash  Rosalee Manning  Lauren Ruffner 

  

WH Three Year Old Amateur Specialty  

Especially Dangerous  Ann & Chris Mills  Chris Mills 

  

RH Open  

Eagle Eye Annie  Monte Gibbs  Patty Gibbs 

  

WH Rider Cup Open - Canter  

Gin's Who Dat  Carole Canerday  Dale Watts 

Jazz Me Up   Dr. Lance & Rhonda Lincoln  Edgar Abernathy 

Incredible   Joann Dowell  Jeff Givens 

  

RH Specialty Action Device Racking  

Pride's Dark Poison  Blake Dietrich  Blake Dietrich 

  

Model - Built Up & Flat Shod  
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Trigger Treat  Joann Dowell  Jeff Givens 

I'm On The Jazz  Ronnie Blakley  Brandon Urad 

Commanding Lightning  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Marco Suarez 

Majestic Jazz  Gary & Debbie Clark  Debbie Clark 

  

SSH Trail Pleasure  

Pink Floyd   Forest Shadows Walkers & Kimberly Coult 

 Tony Edwards 

  

WH Two Yr Old Amateur Specialty  

Un Dew It   Dr. Ann Rea  Dr. Ann Rea 

Wine Down   Dr. Tommy Vinson  Scott Tew 

I'm A Ritzy Woman  Ashley Cockerham  Ashley Cockerham 

  

Favorite Gait  

Bad News Brown Sugar  Shelia Denny  Miranda Denny 

Cash's City Girl  Fannie Ivins  Jessica Davis 

Coin Makers Legacy  Rosalee Manning  Rosalee Manning 

The Big Lick  Ronnie Cockerham  Aimee Cockerham 

X-S   Megan Ivy  Megan Ivy 

  

RH Trail Pleasure Championship English/Western  

Threat's Sunrise Ante Up  Gary & Debbie Clark  Teri Ross 

Command's Carmel Delight  Kim Dickey  Kim Dickey 

Sky's Black Knight  Dr Martha Chapman  Danyelle 

Woolridge 

Limelight's Gold  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Andrea Coleman 

Sleeper's Keeper  Mary Kirton  Mary Kirton 

  

WH Lite Shod Amateur Specialty Championship  

Little Bit of Lightning  Elysse Powell  Elysse Powell 

Bad News Flashy Cash  Rosalee Manning  Rosalee Manning 

Southmark    Gary & Debbie Clark  Debbie Clark 

My Dixieland Express  Greg Brinkman  Greg Brinkman 

Cash's City Girl  Fannie Ivins  Megan Ivy 

  

WH Four Year Old & Under Amateur Specialty Championship  

Summer Nights  Deborah Williams  Deborah Williams 

Lethal Joselita  Steve & Carol Shelton  Carol Shelton 

Especially Dangerous  Ann & Chris Mills  Chris Mills 

  

RH Amateur Championship  

I'm On The Jazz  Ronnie Blakley  Riley Conner 

Can't Hardly Wait  Debbie Chapman  Danyelle 

Woolridge 
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WH Youth Championship  

Prime's Jump Jiven  Claudia Gribble  Claudia Gribble 

  

RH Country Pleasure Championship  

Dumas Son of the South  Janet Sides  Kendall Crum 

Limelight's Gold  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Andrea Coleman 

  

WH Trail Pleasure Specialty Championship  

Jose' Perfecto  Forest Shadows Walkers & Kimberly Coult 

 Tony Edwards 

Jose's Sweet & Spicey  Fred & Lisa Weaver  Lisa Weaver 

Zavior Shades of Carbon  Eve & Guy Zimmerman  Scott Tew 

Bad News Brown Sugar  Shelia Denny  Miranda Denny 

The Big Lick  Ronnie Cockerham  Ronnie Cockerham 

  

56 - Favorite Gait Championship - 5 entries 

Cash's City Girl  Fannie Ivins  Megan Ivy 

Coin Makers Legacy  Rosalee Manning  Rosalee Manning 

Bad News Brown Sugar  Shelia Denny  Miranda Denny 

Limelight's Golden Angel  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Lauren Ruffner 

X-S     Megan Ivy  Megan Ivy 

  

WH Park Pleasure Amateur Specialty Championship  

Born a Jazz Queen  Dave & Kathy Sutton  Kathy Sutton 

Commanding Lightning  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Andrea Coleman 

  

WH Open Specialty Championship  

Encore's Pazazz  Monte Gibbs  Monte Gibbs 

Ruckus Razor  Dr. Ann Rea  Dr. Ann Rea 

Little E  Butch & Dawn Allen  Butch Allen 

Honeysuckle Rose  George Moore  Ray Gilmer 

A Marquise Cut  Dave & Kathy Sutton  Kathy Sutton 

  

SSH Specialty Championship  

Pink Floyd  Forest Shadows Walkers & Kimberly Coult  Tony Edwards 

  

WH Youth Equitation Championship  

Little Bit of Lightning  Elysse Powell  Elysse Powell 

  

Saddlebred Racking Class  

Sirs Dominator  Sheltric Hill  Sheltric Hill 

Miss Mary    Marlin Branch  Donyel Allen 

Quick     Leon Merant  Leon Merant 

  

WH AOT Specialty Championship  
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It's Me Again...Lord  Forest Shadows Walkers & Kimberly Coult 

 Kimberly Coult 

Ritz Gold Coin  Blake Dietrich  Blake Dietrich 

Gen's Slow Motion  John & Gail Pierce  John Pierce 

  

RH Western Pleasure Championship  

Touch of Impressive Power  Kim Dickey  Kim Dickey 

Threat's Sunrise Ante Up  Gary & Debbie Clark  Debbie Clark 

Sleeper's Keeper  Mary Kirton  Mary Kirton 

  

WH Classic Park Pleasure Championship - Canter  

Majestic Jazz  Gary & Debbie Clark  Teri Ross 

Commanding Lightning  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Marco Suarez 

  

RH Pleasure Racking Championship  

Threat's Sunrise Ante Up  Gary & Debbie Clark  Teri Ross 

  

WH Show Pleasure Amateur Specialty Championship  

Hello, Hello   Deborah Williams  Deborah Williams 

Jazz Zone    Dr. Steve & Tricia Raley  Dr. Steve Raley 

Galveston Texas  Tom & Judy Gould  Tom Gould 

Dollars and Dreams  Elizabeth Tew  Elizabeth Tew 

Doing Life    Blake Dietrich  Blake Dietrich 

  

RH Style Pleasure Championship  

JFK's Glamorous Girl  Ronnie Blakley  Riley Conner 

Cash In My Pockets  Patty Gibbs  Patty Gibbs 

  

RH Flat Shod Championship  

Chunk-A-Change  Patty Gibbs  Brandon Urad 

  

WH Park Performance Championship  

Kodachrome's Firefly  Morgan Walden Head  Morgan Walden 

Head 

Cold Check  Shelia Denny  Brandon Urad 

Beam's Regal Coin  Dr. Steve & Tricia Raley  Dr. Steve Raley 

I'm Pushed Enough  Ronnie Cockerham  Ronnie Cockerham 

Thru the Fire  Paul & Bobbye Baham  Bobbye Baham 

  

WH Lite Shod Open Championship (Canter)  

Little Bit of Lightning  Elysse Powell  Brandon Urad 

Bad News Flashy Cash  Rosalee Manning  Marco Suarez 

Southmark  Gary & Debbie Clark  Debbie Clark 

  

WH Amateur Specialty Championship  

Silver Shiraz  Carol Canerday  Carol Canerday 
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Jose' Beam  Dr. Steve & Tricia Raley  Dr. Steve Raley 

Cash In Rubies  Ann & Chris Mills  Ann Mills 

I'm A Specialist  Ronnie Blakley  Riley Conner 

Mr. Stonewall Jackson  George Moore  George Moore 

  

Amateur Country Pleasure Championship  

Shimmer   Betty & Danny Murphy  Betty & Danny 

Murphy 

A Flashy Gangster  Forest Shadows Walkers & Kimberly Coult 

 Kimberly Coult 

Wicked William  Fred & Lisa Weaver  Lisa Weaver 

Dierks Bentley  Elysse Powell  Elysse Powell 

It's Hammer Time  Patty Gibbs  Patty Gibbs 

  

RH Specialty Action Device Racking Championship  

Pride's Dark Poison  Blake Dietrich  Blake Dietrich 

  

WH Park Pleasure Open Championship (Canter)  

Commanding Lightning  Dr Jim & Dodi Speece  Marco Suarez 

  

RH Open Championship  

Eagle Eye Annie  Monte Gibbs  Patty Gibbs 

  

WH Rider Cup Open Championship Canter  

Gin's Who Dat  Carole Canerday  Dale Watts 

Jazz Me Up   Dr. Lance & Rhonda Lincoln  Edgar Abernathy 

Incredible   Joann Dowell  Jeff Givens 
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